
CARROLLTON Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total
Head Coach: JOE PHILLIS 133 146 226 168 199 169 1041 2739 3780Asst. Coach: TOM THOMPSON

322 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
CARROLLTON BRYCE TAYLOR 12 191 190 190 571
CARROLLTON BEAU BITTAKER 12
CARROLLTON BROCK OBERLIN 12 182 171 223 576
CARROLLTON LEVI CRIDER 12
CARROLLTON KHALEN GREEN 11 201 158 359
CARROLLTON JACE ECKINGER 11 184 183 157 524
CARROLLTON NOAH HUTSON 11 191 183 201 575
CARROLLTON COLTEN RUMMELL 9
CARROLLTON Substitution 1 n/a 134 134
CARROLLTON Substitution 2 n/a
CARROLLTON Substitution 3 n/a
330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com Team Total 949 861 929 2739
WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE 5 5 5

CHILLICOTHE Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total
Head Coach: MATTHEW HARDIESTY 118 155 139 150 158 174 894 1957 2851Asst. Coach: HAL HARDIESTY

364 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
CHILLICOTHE ETHAN MORRIS 12 160 143 175 478
CHILLICOTHE KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 112 108 110 330
CHILLICOTHE ZADEN JONES 12 127 125 252
CHILLICOTHE ISAAC DOWNS 11
CHILLICOTHE TRESTON CARL 12 96 140 124 360
CHILLICOTHE KALEB EBLIN-PARKS 10 132 163 134 429
CHILLICOTHE CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11
CHILLICOTHE GARRETT JOHNSON 11
CHILLICOTHE Substitution 1 n/a 108 108
CHILLICOTHE Substitution 2 n/a
CHILLICOTHE Substitution 3 n/a
740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us Team Total 627 679 651 1957

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

CIRCLEVILLE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: BO BUCKLEY 115 222 170 143 128 148 926 2482 3408Asst. Coach: DREW NOBLE
370 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CIRCLEVILLE GREYSON BUCKLEY 12 118 118
CIRCLEVILLE JACK SORRELL 12 190 177 367
CIRCLEVILLE CAEL NOBLE 11 154 160 167 481
CIRCLEVILLE LIAM MCCONNELL 11 163 210 159 532
CIRCLEVILLE JADON FRIEND 11 181 150 184 515
CIRCLEVILLE WILL FLORY 11
CIRCLEVILLE JORDAN SAYRE 10 129 155 185 469
CIRCLEVILLE AYDEN VIRGIN 10
CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 1 n/a
CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 2 n/a
CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 3 n/a
910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com Team Total 745 865 872 2482
TIGERS RED AND BLACK 5 5 5

DOVER
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: STEVE SCHERER 159 158 129 142 165 190 943 2710 3653Asst. Coach: MIKE STEELE
472 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DOVER JACOB SHANKLIN 12 190 217 184 591
DOVER ZANE SMITH 11 159 203 236 598
DOVER DRE ZOBENICA 11
DOVER BRYCE BECKLEY 10 194 135 247 576
DOVER MASON HUNT 9 167 167
DOVER JAXSON ANSLOW 10 169 196 150 515
DOVER JOHN BEAL 11
DOVER HUNTER ZELENAK 11
DOVER Substitution 1 n/a 127 136 263
DOVER Substitution 2 n/a
DOVER Substitution 3 n/a
330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com Team Total 879 878 953 2710
CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY 5 5 5

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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HILLSBORO
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: SHANE ISON 235 161 245 183 174 185 1183 3110 4293Asst. Coach: LUCIA TOMKO
718 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLSBORO ZACH BURWINKEL 12 203 188 233 624
HILLSBORO STEVEN RODGERS 11
HILLSBORO AIDAN LEMASTER 12 198 180 220 598
HILLSBORO CAMDEN LIVELY 11 204 232 198 634
HILLSBORO ANDREW TOMKO 12 239 216 227 682
HILLSBORO QUENTIN GALL 9
HILLSBORO AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12 197 204 171 572
HILLSBORO JAY RENO 10
HILLSBORO Substitution 1 n/a
HILLSBORO Substitution 2 n/a
HILLSBORO Substitution 3 n/a
937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com Team Total 1041 1020 1049 3110
INDIANS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

JACKSON
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: SCOT KILGOUR 237 160 178 129 173 161 1038 2559 3597Asst. Coach: MIKE WOODYARD
762 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JACKSON DEEGAN EVANS 10 193 130 176 499
JACKSON DAVID EPHLIN 12 159 159
JACKSON MALAKIA LATONDRESS 12 144 162 205 511
JACKSON ANDREW MILLER 12 152 192 165 509
JACKSON BLAKE WOODYARD 10 151 205 214 570
JACKSON AIDEN WATTERS 11
JACKSON MATT HOUSER 9 134 177 311

JACKSON Substitution 1 n/a
JACKSON Substitution 2 n/a
JACKSON Substitution 3 n/a
740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us Team Total 799 823 937 2559
IRONMEN RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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LOGAN
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: STEVE  CASTLE 207 179 168 140 182 128 1004 2319 3323Asst. Coach: BRENT HUFFINES
888 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LOGAN NATHAN DAVIS 11 129 172 204 505
LOGAN BRETT HUFFINES 10 144 155 142 441
LOGAN DREW BEITER 12 144 144
LOGAN CALEB COURTRIGHT 11 147 136 134 417
LOGAN TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 208 174 165 547
LOGAN EVAN HAMM 11 152 152

LOGAN Substitution 1 n/a 113 113
LOGAN Substitution 2 n/a
LOGAN Substitution 3 n/a
740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com Team Total 772 750 797 2319
CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE 5 5 5

MIAMI TRACE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: ANDREW AMORE 153 206 156 195 141 137 988 2700 3688Asst. Coach: KAYLEE AMORE
1022 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIAMI TRACE AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12 192 157 190 539
MIAMI TRACE AIDAN MARKLEY 11
MIAMI TRACE SETH THOMPSON 12 167 226 157 550
MIAMI TRACE COLE EVANS 12 212 158 148 518
MIAMI TRACE COLE WHITESIDE 11 212 249 211 672
MIAMI TRACE CLAYDEN HOOKS 11
MIAMI TRACE JON WOOLEVER 11
MIAMI TRACE ERIC COOPER 9 137 137
MIAMI TRACE Substitution 1 n/a 127 157 284
MIAMI TRACE Substitution 2 n/a
MIAMI TRACE Substitution 3 n/a
740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com Team Total 910 927 863 2700
PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD 5 5 5

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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NEW PHILADELPHIA
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: JEFF LOCKER 123 208 127 211 182 186 1037 3035 4072
1106 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW PHILADELPHIA LANDON LABICHE 11 246 235 243 724
NEW PHILADELPHIA JACK FAIR 11 153 254 200 607
NEW PHILADELPHIA CHASE HUTCHISON 10 141 194 189 524
NEW PHILADELPHIA MARK CASS 11 167 257 160 584
NEW PHILADELPHIA NICK TEDESCO 10 214 177 205 596
NEW PHILADELPHIA COLLIN RABER 9

NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 1 n/a
NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 2 n/a
NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 3 n/a
330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org Team Total 921 1117 997 3035
QUAKERS RED AND BLACK 5 5 5

SHERIDAN
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: BRIAN CURRENCE 205 121 159 113 121 192 911 2537 3448Asst. Coach: JODY BRATTON
1420 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SHERIDAN MATTHEW FLOOD 12 137 198 335
SHERIDAN LELAND GILES 11 157 175 158 490
SHERIDAN WYATT SATTERFIELD 10 135 159 212 506
SHERIDAN ISAAC STEMEN 9 220 145 154 519
SHERIDAN SLADE SPENCER 11 168 221 148 537
SHERIDAN CONNER COOPERIDER 11
SHERIDAN GAGE PACK 12

SHERIDAN Substitution 1 n/a 150 150
SHERIDAN Substitution 2 n/a
SHERIDAN Substitution 3 n/a
740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com Team Total 830 837 870 2537
GENERALS RED AND GREY 5 5 5

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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TRI-VALLEY
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: BEN KIGHT 166 142 162 211 149 177 1007 2633 3640Asst. Coach: CORY JONES
1544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TRI-VALLEY LOGAN UNTIED 10 152 152
TRI-VALLEY CALE PRESTON 10 148 188 336
TRI-VALLEY CAIDEN HOGUE 12 177 177
TRI-VALLEY CONNOR PRESTON 12 201 167 158 526
TRI-VALLEY WADE HOCKENBERRY 10 237 205 205 647
TRI-VALLEY COLTON DEVOLL 11
TRI-VALLEY LANE UNTIED 10 166 177 343
TRI-VALLEY CAMERON HOGUE 9
TRI-VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 144 112 256
TRI-VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a 196 196
TRI-VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a
740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com Team Total 926 802 905 2633
SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK 5 5 5

ZANESVILLE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Baker Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: JOEL KUNKLE 155 120 121 120 137 123 776 2288 3064Asst. Coach: MICK PONSLER
1750 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ZANESVILLE WYATT PONSLER 12 135 145 162 442
ZANESVILLE PARKER ROBERTS 11
ZANESVILLE DILLON RUSH 11 209 188 173 570
ZANESVILLE DANIEL SHELTON 11
ZANESVILLE MATTHEW METTLER 10 169 158 158 485
ZANESVILLE JAYDEN NUTTER 10
ZANESVILLE BLAKE SHANNON 10 162 133 139 434

ZANESVILLE Substitution 1 n/a 114 128 115 357
ZANESVILLE Substitution 2 n/a
ZANESVILLE Substitution 3 n/a
614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us Team Total 789 752 747 2288
BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
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If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

CARROLLTON
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: JOE PHILLIS 133 146 226 168 199 169 1041 2739 3780Asst. Coach: TOM THOMPSON
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARROLLTON BRYCE TAYLOR 12 191 190 190 571

CARROLLTON BEAU BITTAKER 12

CARROLLTON BROCK OBERLIN 12 182 171 223 576

CARROLLTON LEVI CRIDER 12

CARROLLTON KHALEN GREEN 11 201 158 359

CARROLLTON JACE ECKINGER 11 184 183 157 524

CARROLLTON NOAH HUTSON 11 191 183 201 575

CARROLLTON COLTEN RUMMELL 9

CARROLLTON Substitution 1 n/a 134 134

CARROLLTON Substitution 2 n/a

CARROLLTON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 949 861 929 2739

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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CHILLICOTHE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: MATTHEW HARDIESTY 118 155 139 150 158 174 894 1957 2851Asst. Coach: HAL HARDIESTY
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CHILLICOTHE ETHAN MORRIS 12 160 143 175 478

CHILLICOTHE KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 112 108 110 330

CHILLICOTHE ZADEN JONES 12 127 125 252

CHILLICOTHE ISAAC DOWNS 11

CHILLICOTHE TRESTON CARL 12 96 140 124 360

CHILLICOTHE KALEB EBLIN-PARKS 10 132 163 134 429

CHILLICOTHE CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11

CHILLICOTHE GARRETT JOHNSON 11

CHILLICOTHE Substitution 1 n/a 108 108

CHILLICOTHE Substitution 2 n/a

CHILLICOTHE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 627 679 651 1957

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

CIRCLEVILLE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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Head Coach: BO BUCKLEY 115 222 170 143 128 148 926 2482 3408Asst. Coach: DREW NOBLE
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CIRCLEVILLE GREYSON BUCKLEY 12 118 118

CIRCLEVILLE JACK SORRELL 12 190 177 367

CIRCLEVILLE CAEL NOBLE 11 154 160 167 481

CIRCLEVILLE LIAM MCCONNELL 11 163 210 159 532

CIRCLEVILLE JADON FRIEND 11 181 150 184 515

CIRCLEVILLE WILL FLORY 11

CIRCLEVILLE JORDAN SAYRE 10 129 155 185 469

CIRCLEVILLE AYDEN VIRGIN 10

CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

CIRCLEVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 745 865 872 2482

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

DOVER
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: STEVE SCHERER 159 158 129 142 165 190 943 2710 3653Asst. Coach: MIKE STEELE
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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DOVER JACOB SHANKLIN 12 190 217 184 591

DOVER ZANE SMITH 11 159 203 236 598

DOVER DRE ZOBENICA 11

DOVER BRYCE BECKLEY 10 194 135 247 576

DOVER MASON HUNT 9 167 167

DOVER JAXSON ANSLOW 10 169 196 150 515

DOVER JOHN BEAL 11

DOVER HUNTER ZELENAK 11

DOVER Substitution 1 n/a 127 136 263

DOVER Substitution 2 n/a

DOVER Substitution 3 n/a

Total 879 878 953 2710

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

HILLSBORO
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: SHANE ISON 235 161 245 183 174 185 1183 3110 4293Asst. Coach: LUCIA TOMKO
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLSBORO ZACH BURWINKEL 12 203 188 233 624

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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HILLSBORO STEVEN RODGERS 11

HILLSBORO AIDAN LEMASTER 12 198 180 220 598

HILLSBORO CAMDEN LIVELY 11 204 232 198 634

HILLSBORO ANDREW TOMKO 12 239 216 227 682

HILLSBORO QUENTIN GALL 9

HILLSBORO AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12 197 204 171 572

HILLSBORO JAY RENO 10

HILLSBORO Substitution 1 n/a

HILLSBORO Substitution 2 n/a

HILLSBORO Substitution 3 n/a

Total 1041 1020 1049 3110

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

JACKSON
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: SCOT KILGOUR 237 160 178 129 173 161 1038 2559 3597Asst. Coach: MIKE WOODYARD
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JACKSON DEEGAN EVANS 10 193 130 176 499

JACKSON DAVID EPHLIN 12 159 159

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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JACKSON MALAKIA LATONDRESS 12 144 162 205 511

JACKSON ANDREW MILLER 12 152 192 165 509

JACKSON BLAKE WOODYARD 10 151 205 214 570

JACKSON AIDEN WATTERS 11

JACKSON MATT HOUSER 9 134 177 311

 

JACKSON Substitution 1 n/a

JACKSON Substitution 2 n/a

JACKSON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 799 823 937 2559

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

LOGAN
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: STEVE  CASTLE 207 179 168 140 182 128 1004 2319 3323Asst. Coach: BRENT HUFFINES
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LOGAN NATHAN DAVIS 11 129 172 204 505

LOGAN BRETT HUFFINES 10 144 155 142 441

LOGAN DREW BEITER 12 144 144

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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LOGAN CALEB COURTRIGHT 11 147 136 134 417

LOGAN TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 208 174 165 547

LOGAN EVAN HAMM 11 152 152

 

 

LOGAN Substitution 1 n/a 113 113

LOGAN Substitution 2 n/a

LOGAN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 772 750 797 2319

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

MIAMI TRACE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: ANDREW AMORE 153 206 156 195 141 137 988 2700 3688Asst. Coach: KAYLEE AMORE
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIAMI TRACE AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12 192 157 190 539

MIAMI TRACE AIDAN MARKLEY 11

MIAMI TRACE SETH THOMPSON 12 167 226 157 550

MIAMI TRACE COLE EVANS 12 212 158 148 518

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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MIAMI TRACE COLE WHITESIDE 11 212 249 211 672

MIAMI TRACE CLAYDEN HOOKS 11

MIAMI TRACE JON WOOLEVER 11

MIAMI TRACE ERIC COOPER 9 137 137

MIAMI TRACE Substitution 1 n/a 127 157 284

MIAMI TRACE Substitution 2 n/a

MIAMI TRACE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 910 927 863 2700

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

NEW PHILADELPHIA
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: JEFF LOCKER 123 208 127 211 182 186 1037 3035 4072
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW PHILADELPHIA LANDON LABICHE 11 246 235 243 724

NEW PHILADELPHIA JACK FAIR 11 153 254 200 607

NEW PHILADELPHIA CHASE HUTCHISON 10 141 194 189 524

NEW PHILADELPHIA MARK CASS 11 167 257 160 584

NEW PHILADELPHIA NICK TEDESCO 10 214 177 205 596

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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NEW PHILADELPHIA COLLIN RABER 9

 

 

NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 1 n/a

NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 2 n/a

NEW PHILADELPHIA Substitution 3 n/a

Total 921 1117 997 3035

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

SHERIDAN
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: BRIAN CURRENCE 205 121 159 113 121 192 911 2537 3448Asst. Coach: JODY BRATTON
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SHERIDAN MATTHEW FLOOD 12 137 198 335

SHERIDAN LELAND GILES 11 157 175 158 490

SHERIDAN WYATT SATTERFIELD 10 135 159 212 506

SHERIDAN ISAAC STEMEN 9 220 145 154 519

SHERIDAN SLADE SPENCER 11 168 221 148 537

SHERIDAN CONNER COOPERIDER 11

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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SHERIDAN GAGE PACK 12

 

SHERIDAN Substitution 1 n/a 150 150

SHERIDAN Substitution 2 n/a

SHERIDAN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 830 837 870 2537

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

TRI-VALLEY
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: BEN KIGHT 166 142 162 211 149 177 1007 2633 3640Asst. Coach: CORY JONES
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TRI-VALLEY LOGAN UNTIED 10 152 152

TRI-VALLEY CALE PRESTON 10 148 188 336

TRI-VALLEY CAIDEN HOGUE 12 177 177

TRI-VALLEY CONNOR PRESTON 12 201 167 158 526

TRI-VALLEY WADE HOCKENBERRY 10 237 205 205 647

TRI-VALLEY COLTON DEVOLL 11

TRI-VALLEY LANE UNTIED 10 166 177 343

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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TRI-VALLEY CAMERON HOGUE 9

TRI-VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 144 112 256

TRI-VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a 196 196

TRI-VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 926 802 905 2633

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that score for any bowler listed. 
BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.

ZANESVILLE
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total Team Total

Head Coach: JOEL KUNKLE 155 120 121 120 137 123 776 2288 3064Asst. Coach: MICK PONSLER
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ZANESVILLE WYATT PONSLER 12 135 145 162 442

ZANESVILLE PARKER ROBERTS 11

ZANESVILLE DILLON RUSH 11 209 188 173 570

ZANESVILLE DANIEL SHELTON 11

ZANESVILLE MATTHEW METTLER 10 169 158 158 485

ZANESVILLE JAYDEN NUTTER 10

ZANESVILLE BLAKE SHANNON 10 162 133 139 434

 

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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ZANESVILLE Substitution 1 n/a 114 128 115 357

ZANESVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

ZANESVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 789 752 747 2288

Scores Approved By: 
(Coach's Signature)

OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COACHES: The head coach is responsible for the accuracy of all scores submitted and must sign the score sheet. 

Enter the score of each regulation game for each bowler. 
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ID Team/Ind Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total

Team 
Total

Out of 
Cut

718 Team 1 HILLSBORO 1041 1020 1049 3110 235 161 245 183 174 185 1183 4293
1106 Team 2 NEW PHILADELPHIA 921 1117 997 3035 123 208 127 211 182 186 1037 4072 221

322 Team 3 CARROLLTON 949 861 929 2739 133 146 226 168 199 169 1041 3780 513
1022 Team 4 MIAMI TRACE 910 927 863 2700 153 206 156 195 141 137 988 3688 605

472 Team 5 DOVER 879 878 953 2710 159 158 129 142 165 190 943 3653 640
1544 Team 6 TRI-VALLEY 926 802 905 2633 166 142 162 211 149 177 1007 3640 653

762 Team 7 JACKSON 799 823 937 2559 237 160 178 129 173 161 1038 3597 696
1420 Team 8 SHERIDAN 830 837 870 2537 205 121 159 113 121 192 911 3448 845

370 Team 9 CIRCLEVILLE 745 865 872 2482 115 222 170 143 128 148 926 3408 885
888 Team 10 LOGAN 772 750 797 2319 207 179 168 140 182 128 1004 3323 970

1750 Team 11 ZANESVILLE 789 752 747 2288 155 120 121 120 137 123 776 3064 1229
364 Team 12 CHILLICOTHE 627 679 651 1957 118 155 139 150 158 174 894 2851 1442

TOTAL PINS: 10188 10311 10570 31069 2006 1978 1980 1905 1909 1970 11748 42817
FIELD AVERAGE: 849.00 859.25 880.83 2589.08 167.17 164.83 165.00 158.75 159.08 164.17 979.00 3568.08

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
Top 2 teams advance to the State Tournament
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Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total

Team 
Total

Out of 
Cut

1 HILLSBORO 1041 1020 1049 3110 235 161 245 183 174 185 1183 4293
2 NEW PHILADELPHIA 921 1117 997 3035 123 208 127 211 182 186 1037 4072 221
3 CARROLLTON 949 861 929 2739 133 146 226 168 199 169 1041 3780 513
4 MIAMI TRACE 910 927 863 2700 153 206 156 195 141 137 988 3688 605
5 DOVER 879 878 953 2710 159 158 129 142 165 190 943 3653 640
6 TRI-VALLEY 926 802 905 2633 166 142 162 211 149 177 1007 3640 653
7 JACKSON 799 823 937 2559 237 160 178 129 173 161 1038 3597 696
8 SHERIDAN 830 837 870 2537 205 121 159 113 121 192 911 3448 845
9 CIRCLEVILLE 745 865 872 2482 115 222 170 143 128 148 926 3408 885

10 LOGAN 772 750 797 2319 207 179 168 140 182 128 1004 3323 970
11 ZANESVILLE 789 752 747 2288 155 120 121 120 137 123 776 3064 1229
12 CHILLICOTHE 627 679 651 1957 118 155 139 150 158 174 894 2851 1442

TOTAL PINS: 10188 10311 10570 31069 2006 1978 1980 1905 1909 1970 11748 42817
FIELD AVERAGE: 849.00 859.25 880.83 2589.08 167.17 164.83 165.00 158.75 159.08 164.17 979.00 3568.08

OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - Legacy Lanes 
Team Results - February 26, 2025 

Top TEAM advances to the District Tournament
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ID Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Max TQ=1 thru 8 IQ? IQ Count 1 SCHOOL ID School Head Coach Coach Cell Coach Email Asst Coach 1 Mascot Colors First Name Last Name Grade
1106 1 LANDON LABICHE 11 NEW PHILADELPHIA 246 235 243 724 246 IQ IQ IQ 1 1 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK LANDON LABICHE 11 65

718 2 ANDREW TOMKO 12 HILLSBORO 239 216 227 682 239 TQ TQ TQ 1 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE ANDREW TOMKO 12 37
1022 3 COLE WHITESIDE 11 MIAMI TRACE 212 249 211 672 249 IQ 2 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD COLE WHITESIDE 11 61
1544 4 WADE HOCKENBERRY 10 TRI-VALLEY 237 205 205 647 237 IQ 3 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK WADE HOCKENBERRY 10 85

718 5 CAMDEN LIVELY 11 HILLSBORO 204 232 198 634 232 TQ TQ TQ 3 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE CAMDEN LIVELY 11 36
718 6 ZACH BURWINKEL 12 HILLSBORO 203 188 233 624 233 TQ TQ TQ 3 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE ZACH BURWINKEL 12 33

1106 7 JACK FAIR 11 NEW PHILADELPHIA 153 254 200 607 254 IQ 4 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK JACK FAIR 11 66
472 8 ZANE SMITH 11 DOVER 159 203 236 598 236 IQ 5 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY ZANE SMITH 11 26
718 8 AIDAN LEMASTER 12 HILLSBORO 198 180 220 598 220 TQ TQ TQ 5 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE AIDAN LEMASTER 12 35

1106 10 NICK TEDESCO 10 NEW PHILADELPHIA 214 177 205 596 214 IQ 6 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK NICK TEDESCO 10 69
472 11 JACOB SHANKLIN 12 DOVER 190 217 184 591 217 IQ 7 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY JACOB SHANKLIN 12 25

1106 12 MARK CASS 11 NEW PHILADELPHIA 167 257 160 584 257 IQ 8 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK MARK CASS 11 68
472 13 BRYCE BECKLEY 10 DOVER 194 135 247 576 247 IQ 9 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY BRYCE BECKLEY 10 28
322 13 BROCK OBERLIN 12 CARROLLTON 182 171 223 576 223 IQ 10 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE BROCK OBERLIN 12 3
322 15 NOAH HUTSON 11 CARROLLTON 191 183 201 575 201 IQ 11 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE NOAH HUTSON 11 7
718 16 AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12 HILLSBORO 197 204 171 572 204 TQ TQ TQ 11 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12 39
322 17 BRYCE TAYLOR 12 CARROLLTON 191 190 190 571 191 IQ 12 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE BRYCE TAYLOR 12 1
762 18 BLAKE WOODYARD 10 JACKSON 151 205 214 570 214 IQ 13 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE BLAKE WOODYARD 10 45

1750 18 DILLON RUSH 11 ZANESVILLE 209 188 173 570 209 IQ 14 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE DILLON RUSH 11 91
1022 20 SETH THOMPSON 12 MIAMI TRACE 167 226 157 550 226 IQ 15 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD SETH THOMPSON 12 59

888 21 TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 LOGAN 208 174 165 547 208 IQ 16 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 53
1022 22 AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12 MIAMI TRACE 192 157 190 539 192 IQ 17 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12 57
1420 23 SLADE SPENCER 11 SHERIDAN 168 221 148 537 221 IQ 18 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY SLADE SPENCER 11 77

370 24 LIAM MCCONNELL 11 CIRCLEVILLE 163 210 159 532 210 IQ 19 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK LIAM MCCONNELL 11 20
1544 25 CONNOR PRESTON 12 TRI-VALLEY 201 167 158 526 201 IQ 20 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK CONNOR PRESTON 12 84
1106 26 CHASE HUTCHISON 10 NEW PHILADELPHIA 141 194 189 524 194 IQ 21 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK CHASE HUTCHISON 10 67

322 26 JACE ECKINGER 11 CARROLLTON 184 183 157 524 184 IQ 22 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE JACE ECKINGER 11 6
1420 28 ISAAC STEMEN 9 SHERIDAN 220 145 154 519 220 IQ 23 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY ISAAC STEMEN 9 76
1022 29 COLE EVANS 12 MIAMI TRACE 212 158 148 518 212 IQ 24 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD COLE EVANS 12 60

472 30 JAXSON ANSLOW 10 DOVER 169 196 150 515 196 IQ 25 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY JAXSON ANSLOW 10 30
370 30 JADON FRIEND 11 CIRCLEVILLE 181 150 184 515 184 IQ 26 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK JADON FRIEND 11 21
762 32 MALAKIA LATONDRESS 12 JACKSON 144 162 205 511 205 IQ 27 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE MALAKIA LATONDRESS 12 43
762 33 ANDREW MILLER 12 JACKSON 152 192 165 509 192 IQ 28 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE ANDREW MILLER 12 44

1420 34 WYATT SATTERFIELD 10 SHERIDAN 135 159 212 506 212 IQ 29 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY WYATT SATTERFIELD 10 75
888 35 NATHAN DAVIS 11 LOGAN 129 172 204 505 204 IQ 30 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE NATHAN DAVIS 11 49
762 36 DEEGAN EVANS 10 JACKSON 193 130 176 499 193 IQ 31 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE DEEGAN EVANS 10 41

1420 37 LELAND GILES 11 SHERIDAN 157 175 158 490 175 IQ 32 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY LELAND GILES 11 74
1750 38 MATTHEW METTLER 10 ZANESVILLE 169 158 158 485 169 IQ 33 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE MATTHEW METTLER 10 93

370 39 CAEL NOBLE 11 CIRCLEVILLE 154 160 167 481 167 IQ 34 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK CAEL NOBLE 11 19
364 40 ETHAN MORRIS 12 CHILLICOTHE 160 143 175 478 175 IQ 35 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE ETHAN MORRIS 12 9
370 41 JORDAN SAYRE 10 CIRCLEVILLE 129 155 185 469 185 IQ 36 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK JORDAN SAYRE 10 23

1750 42 WYATT PONSLER 12 ZANESVILLE 135 145 162 442 162 IQ 37 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE WYATT PONSLER 12 89
888 43 BRETT HUFFINES 10 LOGAN 144 155 142 441 155 IQ 38 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE BRETT HUFFINES 10 50

1750 44 BLAKE SHANNON 10 ZANESVILLE 162 133 139 434 162 IQ 39 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE BLAKE SHANNON 10 95
364 45 KALEB EBLIN-PARKS 10 CHILLICOTHE 132 163 134 429 163 IQ 40 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE KALEB EBLIN-PARKS 10 14
888 46 CALEB COURTRIGHT 11 LOGAN 147 136 134 417 147 IQ 41 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE CALEB COURTRIGHT 11 52
370 47 JACK SORRELL 12 CIRCLEVILLE 0 190 177 367 190 IQ 42 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK JACK SORRELL 12 18
364 48 TRESTON CARL 12 CHILLICOTHE 96 140 124 360 140 IQ 43 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE TRESTON CARL 12 13
322 49 KHALEN GREEN 11 CARROLLTON 201 0 158 359 201 IQ 44 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE KHALEN GREEN 11 5

1544 50 LANE UNTIED 10 TRI-VALLEY 0 166 177 343 177 IQ 45 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK LANE UNTIED 10 87
1544 51 CALE PRESTON 10 TRI-VALLEY 148 0 188 336 188 IQ 46 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK CALE PRESTON 10 82
1420 52 MATTHEW FLOOD 12 SHERIDAN 0 137 198 335 198 IQ 47 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY MATTHEW FLOOD 12 73

364 53 KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 CHILLICOTHE 112 108 110 330 112 IQ 48 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 10
762 54 MATT HOUSER 9 JACKSON 0 134 177 311 177 IQ 49 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE MATT HOUSER 9 47
364 55 ZADEN JONES 12 CHILLICOTHE 127 125 0 252 127 IQ 50 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE ZADEN JONES 12 11

1544 56 CAIDEN HOGUE 12 TRI-VALLEY 0 0 177 177 177 IQ 51 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK CAIDEN HOGUE 12 83
472 57 MASON HUNT 9 DOVER 167 0 0 167 167 IQ 52 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY MASON HUNT 9 29
762 58 DAVID EPHLIN 12 JACKSON 159 0 0 159 159 IQ 53 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE DAVID EPHLIN 12 42
888 59 EVAN HAMM 11 LOGAN 0 0 152 152 152 IQ 54 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE EVAN HAMM 11 54

1544 59 LOGAN UNTIED 10 TRI-VALLEY 0 152 0 152 152 IQ 55 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK LOGAN UNTIED 10 81
888 61 DREW BEITER 12 LOGAN 144 0 0 144 144 IQ 56 888 LOGAN STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE DREW BEITER 12 51

1022 62 ERIC COOPER 9 MIAMI TRACE 0 137 0 137 137 IQ 57 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD ERIC COOPER 9 64
370 63 GREYSON BUCKLEY 12 CIRCLEVILLE 118 0 0 118 118 IQ 58 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK GREYSON BUCKLEY 12 17
322 64 BEAU BITTAKER 12 CARROLLTON 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 59 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE BEAU BITTAKER 12 2
322 64 LEVI CRIDER 12 CARROLLTON 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 60 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE LEVI CRIDER 12 4
322 64 COLTEN RUMMELL 9 CARROLLTON 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 61 322 CARROLLTON JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761 joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE COLTEN RUMMELL 9 8
364 64 ISAAC DOWNS 11 CHILLICOTHE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 62 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE ISAAC DOWNS 11 12
364 64 CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11 CHILLICOTHE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 63 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11 15
364 64 GARRETT JOHNSON 11 CHILLICOTHE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 64 364 CHILLICOTHE MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131 matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE GARRETT JOHNSON 11 16
370 64 WILL FLORY 11 CIRCLEVILLE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 65 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK WILL FLORY 11 22
370 64 AYDEN VIRGIN 10 CIRCLEVILLE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 66 370 CIRCLEVILLE BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248 bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK AYDEN VIRGIN 10 24
472 64 DRE ZOBENICA 11 DOVER 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 67 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY DRE ZOBENICA 11 27
472 64 JOHN BEAL 11 DOVER 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 68 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY JOHN BEAL 11 31
472 64 HUNTER ZELENAK 11 DOVER 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 69 472 DOVER STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335 sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY HUNTER ZELENAK 11 32
718 64 STEVEN RODGERS 11 HILLSBORO 0 0 0 0 0 TQ TQ TQ 69 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE STEVEN RODGERS 11 34
718 64 QUENTIN GALL 9 HILLSBORO 0 0 0 0 0 TQ TQ TQ 69 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE QUENTIN GALL 9 38
718 64 JAY RENO 10 HILLSBORO 0 0 0 0 0 TQ TQ TQ 69 718 HILLSBORO SHANE ISON 937-403-5330 tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE JAY RENO 10 40
762 64 AIDEN WATTERS 11 JACKSON 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 70 762 JACKSON SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE AIDEN WATTERS 11 46

1022 64 AIDAN MARKLEY 11 MIAMI TRACE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 71 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD AIDAN MARKLEY 11 58
1022 64 CLAYDEN HOOKS 11 MIAMI TRACE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 72 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD CLAYDEN HOOKS 11 62
1022 64 JON WOOLEVER 11 MIAMI TRACE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 73 1022 MIAMI TRACE ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064 andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD JON WOOLEVER 11 63
1106 64 COLLIN RABER 9 NEW PHILADELPHIA 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 74 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK COLLIN RABER 9 70
1420 64 CONNER COOPERIDER 11 SHERIDAN 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 75 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY CONNER COOPERIDER 11 78
1420 64 GAGE PACK 12 SHERIDAN 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 76 1420 SHERIDAN BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY GAGE PACK 12 79
1544 64 COLTON DEVOLL 11 TRI-VALLEY 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 77 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK COLTON DEVOLL 11 86
1544 64 CAMERON HOGUE 9 TRI-VALLEY 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 78 1544 TRI-VALLEY BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK CAMERON HOGUE 9 88
1750 64 PARKER ROBERTS 11 ZANESVILLE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 79 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE PARKER ROBERTS 11 90
1750 64 DANIEL SHELTON 11 ZANESVILLE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 80 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE DANIEL SHELTON 11 92
1750 64 JAYDEN NUTTER 10 ZANESVILLE 0 0 0 0 0 IQ 81 1750 ZANESVILLE JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE JAYDEN NUTTER 10 94

762 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 82 762 SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291 skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN RED AND WHITE 48
888 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 83 888 STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE 55
888 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 84 888 STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611 lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE 56

1106 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 85 1106 JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK 71
1106 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 86 1106 JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721 lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK 72
1420 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 87 1420 BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636 bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY 80
1750 90 0 0 0 -1 0 IQ 88 1750 JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224 jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE 96

Field Totals 10188 10311 10570 31062
Field Average 169.8 171.85 176.166666666667172.566666666667

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual
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￼5



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼6



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼7



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼8



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼9



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼10



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼11



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼12



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼13



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼14



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼15



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼16



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼17



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼18



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼19



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼20



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼21



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼22



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼23



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼24



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼25



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼26



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼27



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼28



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼29



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼30



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼31



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼32



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼33



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼34



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼35



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼36



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼37



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼38



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼39



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼40



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼41



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼42



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼43



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼44



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼45



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼46



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼47



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼48



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼49



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼50



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼51



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼52



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼53



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼54



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼55



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼56



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼57



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼58



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼59



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼60



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual
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TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼62



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼63



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼64



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼65



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼66



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼67



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼68



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼69



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼70



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼71



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼72



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼73



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼74



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼75



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼76



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼77



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼78



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼79



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼80



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼81



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼82



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼83



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼84



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼85



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼86



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼87



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼88



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼89



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼90



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼91



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼92



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼93



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼94



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼95



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼96



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼97



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼98



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼99



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼100



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼101



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼102



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼103



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼104



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼105



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼106



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼107



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼108



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼109



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼110



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼111



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼112



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼113



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼114



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼115



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼116



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼117



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼118



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼119



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼120



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼121



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼122



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼123



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼124



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼125



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼126



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼127



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼128



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼129



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼130



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼131



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼132



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼133



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼134



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼135



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼136



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼137



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼138



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼139



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼140



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼141



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼142



TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

￼143



School ID School Name Team/Ind Head Coach Coach Cell Coach Email Asst Coach 1

718 HILLSBORO Team SHANE ISON 937-403-5330tarheel232303@yahoo.comLUCIA TOMKO

1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA Team JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721lockerj@npschools.org

￼1



Mascot Colors
Player 1 First 
Name Player 1 Last Name Player1 Grade

Player 2 First 
Name

INDIANS RED AND WHITEZACH BURWINKEL 12 STEVEN
QUAKERS RED AND BLACKLANDON LABICHE 11 JACK

￼2



Player 2 Last Name Player2 Grade
Player 3 First 
Name Player 3 Last Name Player 3 Grade

RODGERS 11 AIDAN LEMASTER 12
FAIR 11 CHASE HUTCHISON 10

￼3



Player 4 First 
Name Player 4 Last Name Player 4 Grade

Player 5 First 
Name Player 5 Last Name

CAMDEN LIVELY 11 ANDREW TOMKO
MARK CASS 11 NICK TEDESCO

￼4



Player 5 Grade
Player 6 First 
Name Player 6 Last Name Player 6 Grade

Player 7 First 
Name

12 QUENTIN GALL 9 AUSTIN
10 COLLIN RABER 9

￼5



Player 7 Last Name Player 7 Grade
Player 8 First 
Name Player 8 Last Name Player 8 Grade

BLEDSOE 12 JAY RENO 10

￼6



Q=2
Head 
Coach Coach Cell

Coach 
Email

Asst 
Coach 1 Mascot

1 1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA JEFF LOCKER330-827-2721lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS
2

￼1



Colors First Name Last NameGrade
RED AND BLACKLANDON LABICHE 11

￼2



School ID School Name Team/Ind Head Coach Coach Cell

322 CARROLLTON Team JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761

364 CHILLICOTHE Team MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131

370 CIRCLEVILLE Team BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248

472 DOVER Team STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335

718 HILLSBORO Team SHANE ISON 937-403-5330

762 JACKSON Team SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291

888 LOGAN Team STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611

1022 MIAMI TRACE Team ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064

1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA Team JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721

1420 SHERIDAN Team BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636

1544 TRI-VALLEY Team BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023

1750 ZANESVILLE Team JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224

￼1
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Coach Email Asst Coach Mascot Colors

joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSONWARRIORS BLACK AND WHITE

matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE

bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS RED AND BLACK

sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES CRIMSON AND GRAY

tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS RED AND WHITE

skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARDIRONMEN RED AND WHITE

lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINESCHIEFTAINS PURPLE AND WHITE

andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD

lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS RED AND BLACK

bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS RED AND GREY

bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK

jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS BLUE AND WHITE

￼3
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Player 1 First 
Name

Player 1 Last 
Name

Player1 
Grade

Player 2 
First Name

Player 2 Last 
Name

Player2 
Grade

Player 3 First 
Name

Player 3 Last 
Name

BRYCE TAYLOR 12 BEAU BITTAKER 12 BROCK OBERLIN
ETHAN MORRIS 12 KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 ZADEN JONES
GREYSON BUCKLEY 12 JACK SORRELL 12 CAEL NOBLE
JACOB SHANKLIN 12 ZANE SMITH 11 DRE ZOBENICA
ZACH BURWINKEL 12 STEVEN RODGERS 11 AIDAN LEMASTER
DEEGAN EVANS 10 DAVID EPHLIN 12 MALAKIA LATONDRESS
NATHAN DAVIS 11 BRETT HUFFINES 10 DREW BEITER
AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12 AIDAN MARKLEY 11 SETH THOMPSON
LANDON LABICHE 11 JACK FAIR 11 CHASE HUTCHISON
MATTHEW FLOOD 12 LELAND GILES 11 WYATT SATTERFIELD
LOGAN UNTIED 10 CALE PRESTON 10 CAIDEN HOGUE
WYATT PONSLER 12 PARKER ROBERTS 11 DILLON RUSH
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Player 3 
Grade

Player 4 
First Name

Player 4 Last 
Name

Player 4 
Grade

Player 5 First 
Name

Player 5 Last 
Name

Player 5 
Grade

Player 6 
First Name

12 LEVI CRIDER 12 KHALEN GREEN 11 JACE
12 ISAAC DOWNS 11 TRESTON CARL 12 KALEB
11 LIAM MCCONNELL 11 JADON FRIEND 11 WILL
11 BRYCE BECKLEY 10 MASON HUNT 9 JAXSON
12 CAMDEN LIVELY 11 ANDREW TOMKO 12 QUENTIN
12 ANDREW MILLER 12 BLAKE WOODYARD 10 AIDEN
12 CALEB COURTRIGHT11 TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 EVAN
12 COLE EVANS 12 COLE WHITESIDE 11 CLAYDEN
10 MARK CASS 11 NICK TEDESCO 10 COLLIN
10 ISAAC STEMEN 9 SLADE SPENCER 11 CONNER
12 CONNOR PRESTON 12 WADE HOCKENBERRY10 COLTON
11 DANIEL SHELTON 11 MATTHEW METTLER 10 JAYDEN
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Player 6 Last 
Name

Player 6 
Grade

Player 7 
First Name

Player 7 Last 
Name

Player 7 
Grade

Player 8 
First Name

Player 8 Last 
Name

ECKINGER 11 NOAH HUTSON 11 COLTEN RUMMELL 9
EBLIN-PARKS 10 CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11 GARRETT JOHNSON 11
FLORY 11 JORDAN SAYRE 10 AYDEN VIRGIN 10
ANSLOW 10 JOHN BEAL 11 HUNTER ZELENAK 11
GALL 9 AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12 JAY RENO 10
WATTERS 11 MATT HOUSER 9
HAMM 11
HOOKS 11 JON WOOLEVER 11 ERIC COOPER 9
RABER 9
COOPERIDER 11 GAGE PACK 12
DEVOLL 11 LANE UNTIED 10 CAMERON HOGUE 9

NUTTER 10 BLAKE SHANNON 10
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Score Sheet Text 1
If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that 
score for any bowler listed. 

Score Sheet Text 2 BAKER GAMES: Enter the scores of each baker game in the appropriate box.  RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.
Score Sheet Text 3 RETURN THIS SIGNED SCORE SHEET TO THE OFFICIAL SCORER.
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If a bowler is substituted during a regulation game, enter that game's score on one of the substitution lines. DO NOT enter that 
score for any bowler listed. 

￼2



Sub Scores Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
CARROLLTON 0 134 0
CARROLLTON 0 0 0
CARROLLTON 0 0 0
CHILLICOTHE 0 0 108
CHILLICOTHE 0 0 0
CHILLICOTHE 0 0 0
CIRCLEVILLE 0 0 0
CIRCLEVILLE 0 0 0
CIRCLEVILLE 0 0 0
DOVER 0 127 136
DOVER 0 0 0
DOVER 0 0 0
HILLSBORO 0 0 0
HILLSBORO 0 0 0
HILLSBORO 0 0 0
JACKSON 0 0 0
JACKSON 0 0 0
JACKSON 0 0 0
LOGAN 0 113 0
LOGAN 0 0 0
LOGAN 0 0 0
MIAMI TRACE 127 0 157
MIAMI TRACE 0 0 0
MIAMI TRACE 0 0 0
NEW PHILADELPHIA 0 0 0
NEW PHILADELPHIA 0 0 0
NEW PHILADELPHIA 0 0 0
SHERIDAN 150 0 0
SHERIDAN 0 0 0
SHERIDAN 0 0 0
TRI-VALLEY 144 112 0
TRI-VALLEY 196 0 0
TRI-VALLEY 0 0 0
ZANESVILLE 114 128 115
ZANESVILLE 0 0 0
ZANESVILLE 0 0 0

Sub Score Totals 731 614 516 1861
Sub Score Counts 5 5 4 14
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School ID School Name Team/Ind Head Coach Coach Cell
322 CARROLLTON Team JOE PHILLIS 330-417-3761
364 CHILLICOTHE Team MATTHEW HARDIESTY 740-701-2131
370 CIRCLEVILLE Team BO BUCKLEY 910-233-4248
472 DOVER Team STEVE SCHERER 330-827-3335
718 HILLSBORO Team SHANE ISON 937-403-5330
762 JACKSON Team SCOT KILGOUR 740-395-3291
888 LOGAN Team STEVE  CASTLE 740-974-7611

1022 MIAMI TRACE Team ANDREW AMORE 740-505-1064
1106 NEW PHILADELPHIA Team JEFF LOCKER 330-827-2721
1420 SHERIDAN Team BRIAN CURRENCE 740-243-9636
1544 TRI-VALLEY Team BEN KIGHT 740-319-1023
1750 ZANESVILLE Team JOEL KUNKLE 614-668-1224
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Coach Email Asst Coach 1 Mascot
joephillis@yahoo.com TOM THOMPSON WARRIORS
matthew.hardiesty@ccsd.us HAL HARDIESTY CAVALIERS
bo.buckley@cvcsd.com DREW NOBLE TIGERS
sdscherer69@gmail.com MIKE STEELE CRIMSON TORNADOES
tarheel232303@yahoo.com LUCIA TOMKO INDIANS
skilgour@jcs.k12.oh.us MIKE WOODYARD IRONMEN
lhscoachcastle@gmail.com BRENT HUFFINES CHIEFTAINS
andrew@leellalanes.com KAYLEE AMORE PANTHERS
lockerj@npschools.org QUAKERS
bubba30020@yahoo.com JODY BRATTON GENERALS
bjk_16@yahoo.com CORY JONES SCOTTIES
jkunkle@zanesville.k12.oh.us MICK PONSLER BLUE DEVILS
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Colors Player 1 First Name Player 1 Last Name Player1 Grade
BLACK AND WHITE BRYCE TAYLOR 12
BLUE AND WHITE ETHAN MORRIS 12
RED AND BLACK GREYSON BUCKLEY 12
CRIMSON AND GRAY JACOB SHANKLIN 12
RED AND WHITE ZACH BURWINKEL 12
RED AND WHITE DEEGAN EVANS 10
PURPLE AND WHITE NATHAN DAVISE 11
BLACK, WHITE AND GOLD AUSTIN CAMPBELL 12
RED AND BLACK LANDON LABICHE 11
RED AND GREY MATTHEW FLOOD 12
GOLD AND BLACK LOGAN UNTIED 10
BLUE AND WHITE WYATT PONSLER 12
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Player 2 First Name Player 2 Last Name Player2 Grade Player 3 First Name
BEAU BITTAKER 12 BROCK
KOOPER ELLIOTT 10 ZADEN
JACK SORRELL 12 CAEL
ZANE SMITH 11 DRE
BRAYDEN HALL 12 AIDAN
DAVID EPHLIN 12 MALAKIA
BRETT HUFFINES 10 DREW
AIDAN MARKLEY 11 SETH
JACK FAIR 11 CHASE
LELAND GILES 11 WYATT
CALE PRESTON 10 CAIDEN
PARKER ROBERTS 11 DILLON
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Player 3 Last Name Player 3 Grade Player 4 First Name Player 4 Last Name Player 4 Grade
OBERLIN 12 LEVI CRIDER 12
JONES 12 ISAAC DOWNS 11
NOBLE 11 LIAM MCCONNELL 11
ZOBENICA 11 BRYCE BECKLEY 10
LEMASTER 12 CAMDEN LIVELY 11
LATONDRESS 12 ANDREW MILLER 12
BEITER 12 CALEB COURTRIGHT 11
THOMPSON 12 COLE EVANS 12
HUTCHISON 10 MARK CASS 11
SATTERFIELD 10 ISAAC STEMEN 9
HOGUE 12 CONNOR PRESTON 12
RUSH 11 DANIEL SHELTON 11
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Player 5 First Name Player 5 Last Name Player 5 Grade Player 6 First Name
KHALEN GREEN 11 JACE
TRESTON CARL 12 KALEB
JADON FRIEND 11 WILL
MASON HUNT 9 JAXSON
ANDREW TOMKO 12 QUENTIN
BLAKE WOODYARD 10 AIDEN
TRESSEL HUFFINES 12 EVAN
COLE WHITESIDE 11 CLAYDEN
NICK TEDESCO 10 COLLIN
SLADE SPENCER 11 VAYLIN
WADE HOCKENBERRY 10 COLTON
MATTHEW METTLER 10 JAYDEN
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Player 6 Last Name Player 6 Grade Player 7 First Name Player 7 Last Name Player 7 Grade
ECKINGER 11 NOAH HUTSON 11
EBLIN-PARKS 10 CLAYTON SULLIVAN 11
FLORY 11 JORDAN SAYRE 10
ANSLOW 10 JOHN BEAL 11
GALL 9 AUSTIN BLEDSOE 12
WATTERS 11 MATT HOUSER 9
HAMM 11
HOOKS 11 JON WOOLEVER 11
RABER 9
PADGETT 12 GAGE PACK 12
DEVOLL 11 LANE UNTIED 10
NUTTER 10 BLAKE SHANNON 10
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Player 8 First Name Player 8 Last Name Player 8 Grade # of Bowlers
COLTEN RUMMELL 9 8
GARRETT JOHNSON 11 8
AYDEN VIRGIN 10 8
HUNTER ZELENAK 11 8
JAY RENO 10 8

7
6

ERIC COOPER 9 8
6
7

DEREK SULLIVAN 9 8
7
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
0
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Total Bowlers and Coaches
10
10
10
10
10

9
8

10
8
9

10
9
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
0
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